Municipality of the County of Inverness
News

BROAD COVE BANKS RD & SIGHT POINT: Boil Order Lifted

The Municipality of the County of Inverness would like to inform all residents of Broad Cove Banks Road and Sight Point that the boil water advisory is no longer in effect and they are free to consume water without boiling it.
It is still necessary to conserve water at this time.
The Municipality apologizes for any inconvenience this may have caused and thanks you for your understanding and cooperation during this process.
Please share this information with neighbours, friends, and those who may not receive this notice such as seniors or those living alone.
News

More News

Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Replacement, Highway 19

September 14, 2021

Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Replacement, Highway 19 in Strathlorne and Inverness Beginning the week…

Volunteer Recognition 2021: Richard MacIsaac

September 13, 2021

Congratulations, Richard Mac Isaac! The Creignish Recreation Center is happy to nominate Richard MacIsaac as…

Volunteer Recognition 2021: Warren MacIntyre

September 7, 2021

Congratulations, Warren MacIntyre! Plato once said … “Music gives a soul to the universe, wings…